FORM PTO-1594 07 -	23-1998 Us DEPARTMENT GEOGRAFICE		
1-31-92	SHEET DECEMBER Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr. 10	077187. C. guiai documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies): CACTUS	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Minnesota Mining and Manufacturing Company		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State <u>California</u> ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address: OIPC, Bldg. 220-12W-01 Street Address: 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55144-1000		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,849,796 all numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michelle M. Michel Internal Address: OIPC, Bldg. 220-12W-01 Street Address: 3M Center, 2501 Hudson Road City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55144-1000	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41:\$40		
	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge to deposit account		
7/22/1998 DCDATES 00000133 133723 1849796	8. Deposit account number: 13-3723		
FC:481 40.00 CH	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
Michelle M. Michel	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 7-16-98 Signature Date		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissi	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 Do not detach this portion o: ioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is time for reviewing the document and gathering the dar comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. I	Washington, D.C. 20231 estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including ta needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, ement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington,		

\\supreme\public\trdcopy\trademrk\forms\acq-divest\tm cov.doc

REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0571

UNITED STATES MARK REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CACTUS, a corporation of the State of California, 13824 Yorba Avenue, Chino, California, has adopted, used and is using the following registered mark:

CACTUS Registration No. 1,849,796

WHEREAS, MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a.k.a. 3M, a corporation of the State of Delaware, 3M Center, Saint Paul, Minnesota 55144, is desirous of acquiring the said mark thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said CACTUS does hereby assign unto the said MINNESOTA MINING AND MANUFACTURING COMPANY all right, title and interest in and to the said registered mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the registered mark.

CACTUS		
By: Janus G	'heller	
$\Lambda = \Lambda I_I$		
)) ss		
strument, who acknowledg	19 <u>97</u> , before me appear ged that she signed it as a	ed <u>James K. KELLER</u> free act on behalf of
authority to do so.	6	TERRIE A. ALMERO COMM. # 1032307 Notary Public — Colifornia SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY My Comm. Signific NGV 25, 1998
	By: Amus (By: Annus le

TRADEMARK REEL: 1756 FRAME: 0572

RECORDED: 07/20/1998